

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	06-1	892	Version: 1			
Туре:	Ager	nda Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	11/2	8/2006		In control:	Board Of Superviso	rs
On agenda:	12/5/	/2006		Final action:	12/5/2006	
Title:	 Transportation Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Notice of Completion for the Mosquito Road Emergency Repair Project, Contract No. 78654, noting the estimated completed construction cost is approximately \$2.2 million which is \$671,000 above the original contract price, said overrun occurred due to site conditions and project acceleration. RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve. FUNDING: Road Fund with reimbursement anticipated from the Federal Emergency Management Agency and the State of California Office of Emergency Services. 					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Notice of Completion - Mosquito Road.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Ac	tion	Result
L	1		f Supervisors		proved	

Transportation Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Notice of Completion for the Mosquito Road Emergency Repair Project, Contract No. 78654, noting the estimated completed construction cost is approximately \$2.2 million which is \$671,000 above the original contract price, said overrun occurred due to site conditions and project acceleration. **RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approve.

FUNDING: Road Fund with reimbursement anticipated from the Federal Emergency Management Agency and the State of California Office of Emergency Services.